Term deposits – cash equivalents 2,021 Floating 3.94%
Term deposits – held to maturity
financial assets

851

Floating

-

Receivables 11 N/A -
Available for sale financial assets:
   Listed investments
   Unlisted investments

4,204

16,205

N/A
N/A

Total financial assets 23,451

Financial liabilities -
Payables 77 N/A -

Total financial liabilities 77

Net Financial Assets 23,374

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.  Therefore a
change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

BioTech Capital Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2010

22

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss
by the amounts shown below.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2009.

  Profit or loss Equity
 Carrying

Value
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease

30 June 2010 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents   164   2   (2)   2   (2)

Term deposits – cash equivalents   2,005   20   (20)   20   (20)

Cash flow sensitivity (net)   22   (22)   22   (22)

30 June 2009

Cash and cash equivalents   159   2   (2)   2   (2)

Term deposits – cash equivalents   2,021   20   (20)   20   (20)

Term deposits – held to maturity 851 9 (9) 9 (9)

Cash flow sensitivity (net)   31   (31)   31   (31)

Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations, and arises principally from the company's financial assets. The company’s maximum exposure to
credit risk at balance date in relation to each class of recognised financial asset is the carrying amount of these assets.

Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Company’s
approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities